ENGLISH ACTS

LOUIS FERAUD
NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY 1835 -- APRIL 1838

ACTS 1 -- 145 INC,
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INDEX
Jan. 1835 - Apr. 1838

Albuzzi, Philippe, to,
Alexander H. Willis
Sale of Slave Feb. 24, 1837 87

Allen, Robert, from,
Mrs. Angele Brown French
Sale of Property Aug. 31, 1837 118

Allen, Robert, from, Mrs,
Angelea Brown French
Sale of Property Oct. 24, 1837 185

Arambidi, Pedreo, to, J. Gontz
Sale of Froperty Jan. g, 18327 G

Ariola, P. to, J. Walker
Sale of Property . Aug. 9, 1837 115

Arrcwsmith, John, to, 3Bernard Dupuy
Sale ¢f Property Feb. 10, 1835 5}

Babcock, Henry,
Releacze of “‘ortgage APT e 30, 1E3% 1

Babecock, Henry, & Babcock Gardener :
Release of lortgase Lay, 1z, 18295 17

Bach, Johr lorris, from, widcw
Frances & Carille Pollock
Trarsfer of Froperty Oct. €, 1836 4

Bacon, ., Leonsrd C. from, Relph
Jacobs
Sale of Property June, 22, 1835 <3

Bacon, leonard, C. frem,
Ralph Jacobte
Sale of Property June 22, 1839 24

Banks, Te
Releesce of ! crigege, Apr. 30, 1835 14

Baptist, Jacob et &l , to,
Jacinte Lobrano
Sale of Property Jen. 14, 1837 83

Bap‘tiste, Jacob, to, CeT.No. Rillieux
Sale of Property Jan, 26, 1837 84

Barthe, Brile, to, G. Pecxkam
Zale of Property get, 13, 183¢ . &8

Barkey, Christcpher,
Release of lortigere Apr. 30, 1835 12



Barrett,

Barrett,

Barthe,

Barthe,
Barthe,

Bass,

Bauver,

Bernard,

Bertraﬁd,

Block,

Bloseman,

‘Breffheit,

Briggs,

Briggs,

Britton,

Britton,

Britton,

B (Continued)

Thomas, & wife, J.B.Byrne,

& wife, J,B, Hullen & wife,
P.L. Sloean & L. Hermann, to,
T. Sarrett, J. Grimshaw,
P.L. 8loan & Alex Gordon.
Sale of Property

Thomas,
Partial Release & Renewal of "ote

Emile, to, Aifred Stickney
Sale of Property

Emile, to Jesse Durling
Sale of Pro,erty

BEaile, tc, Jesse Srition
Sale of Property

Janes L. from, E.B. Frastour
& wife
Sale of Property

Yoseph & Fe Robouan {Succ cf)
tc, Willisan: Deacon
Sale of Property

Jean, to, .. Cuvillier
3ale of Slave

lMaurice et als { Succ cf)
to 7illianr Porter
Sale of Slave

Thitley,& Ralph Jacobs from,
Duvar, Allas Leguste Trancols
{ Creditors of)

Sale of Property

Sampson, to, B.F. Irench
Lale of Property

J elie
Extension of Creditors

Charles,
Partial Releaze of Zxtencion
of otes

Cherles, to 4. Gordon,
T. Barrett, J. Grirshaw,
& P,L. Sloan

Mortgage

Jesse, from, E. Barthe
Sale of Property

Jesse f.im;c. tc,
Pelagie Godine, f.w.c.
Sale of Property

IESSE, forlloc. tO,
saumel DaY fnn'loc.
Sale of Property

Feb.

Feb.

Ccte

cet.

Ccte

Octe

Al

July

July

ILOV.

YOV,

Mar.

Jan.

liar.

Cct.

Wecv.

18, 1835

27, 1835

24, 1830

24, 1636

24, 1836

27, 1836

17, 1835

2C, 183F

8, 1835

7, 1€38

24, 1836

2, 1876

10, 1837

76

71

40

187

142

71



Britton,

Briugier,

Brus,

Buiason,

Burthe,

Burthe,

Burthe,

Callahen,

Cancuge,

Canouge,

Canterbury,

Canterbury,

Chapmarn,

Chapman,

Chopard,

Clannor,

Cohn,

Collerson,

__ B (Continued)

Jeape, f.c.m. to,
Mra. Pelagie Godin,f.w.c
Sale of Property

L. from, T.J. Spear
Sale of Property

John, to, G. Gutti
Sale of Slaves

Frederic, from W.T. l'ayo
& Wife
Sale of Property

Dominigue, F. to,
John Mc¢ Donnell & S. Gloyd
Lease

Vietor, to, Richard Pearse
Lease

Victor, to, Henry Bass
Lease

.. from, J.B. Ferrary (SuccOf)
Scle of Property

Jean Francols
Release of L ortgnge

Teanne A,l.ercier
Release of !‘ortgaze

Philip, from, J.,B.Ferrary,
{Suce of)
Sale of Propertiy

Philip. to, lire. A.B. French
Sal e of Property

Semuel fror, Joseph Devenport
Sale of Property

Saumel to, Ae. Rollin
Sale of Prorerty

A. to, Plerre Vidat
Frocuration

Robert, from llaries Cliva f.c.w.
Cancellation of Sale

Saloman, to, !"ew Orleans, &
Carrollton R.R. Co.
Sale of Slave

m. tO, MI‘B. Loc. I‘.’".- G‘asson
wife of Antcine Gasson
Sale of Property

Jan.

Jan.

Mer.

LUg.

l.ar.

Lov.

ApT.

June

APT.

Apr.

June

T'QV.

June

Qct.

3, 1838

7, 1837

31,1837

10, 1827

71, 1836

20, 1627

3, 1838

27, 1837

50, 1838

16, 1836

19, 1827

78

92

116

45

129

142

1la

112

150

124



conanf,

Conant,

Courcelle,
Courcelle,
Gourcells,

Cruger,

Crugzer,

Curtis,

Dallimore,

Davis,
Davis,
Davis,

Day,

Deacor,

Delacroix,

Deleacroix,

Denis,

F.A. from, Y,B.,Ferrary
(Suec of)
Sale of Property

August, to, B. F. French
Sale of Property

Henry C. from,

(Continued)

¥F.Ce Dupin

{ Succ of)wife of A.B. Courcelle

Sale of Property

F. C. Dupin, (Succ cf )} wife, of
A.B. Courcelles to, H.C. Conn

Sale of Property

F.C. Dupin,
Mrs.ann Cavanaugh Roach
Sale of Property

(sucec of) to,

F.C. Dupin, {Succ of) to,

,Charles Mills
Sa;e of Sleves

T"enry C.

Registration of Docuientis

Martineau & Co, tc H.G.
kerry & Co.
Sale of Flantation

Toseph, fror, lelson Foucher
& Jean Y. Toutfore f.c.m.

Sele of Property

Fdward, & H.0. }'1llard

( Creditors of) to G.i. Botts

Snle of Slaves

llark, to, Tellille de la 3arthe

Cale of Sleves

llark, to !.. Kuint
Sale of Slave

Nark, to, k. Bienvenu
Sale of Slave

Samuel f.m.c¢, frorm,
Jesse Britton f.r.c.
Sale of Property

Williem, fron, F. Robouam

Suce of } & J. Bauver
Sale of Property

Francois D.
Release of l'ortgage

Francois, D.
Release of Yortgare

Fransois Xavier &

Executor of his de ceased

wife , to Louis loresu
Sale of Slave

June

Dec.

Dec,

Dec.

Dec.

July,

June

May

Dec.

I‘TOV .

har.

Fab.,

Jan,

AUg.

APT .

APT W

June

17, 1837

12, 1837

&, 1837

6, 1837

(@]

, 1827

i837

[8¥]
-

1536

£u, 1236

25, 1636

lA_J
&
o

14,

4, 1835

g, 1837

27, 1838

1C, 1837

17, 1835

30, 18305

30, 1875

25, 1835

105

134

132

138

133

135

[
C

A
[Fo]

41

39

139

80

14

14

25



penis,

Denis,

Denis,

Denis,

Denton,

Depoorter,

Deveaux,

Devenport

Devenport,

Doorman,

Dufour,

Dupuy,

Durling,

Duvar,

Enard,

Bustis,

D (Continued)

Francois, Xavier %

Executor of his deceased wife
to, Solomon High

Sale of Slaves

Francois Xavier &

Executor of his deceased wife
to Louie Janin

Sale of Slaves

Prancois Xavier, &

Executor of his deceased wife
to, Abner Robinson

Sale of Slave

Francois Xavier &

Executor of his deceased wife
to }'rs., Josephine Pedraja
Waterman

Sale of Slave

Gabriel W.- J.William &

E. Yorke to,

Samuel Chasi & N. inderson
Lease

Sieven, Principal & J. Gardette

(Security), to, Parish Court
Bond.

william , to, T. Segaud
Sale of Property

Joseph; to Samuel Chapr.an
Sale of Property

rs. Odile Laneux wife of
Joseph Devenport
Renunciation

Williem, to, G. Wiedler
Sale of FProperty

Teen & intoine { Firm)
to ’ A. Borme
Procuration

Bernard, from, J. Arrowsmith
Sale of Property

Jesse, from, Emil: Barthe
Sale of Property

Alias Leguste Francois to,

Ralph Jacobs % Whitley Bloek
Sale of Property

B

Simeon, Principal, & P. Crocker

({ Security) to, Parish Court
Bond

G
Partial Release & Renewal of
LMortgage

June

June

June

June

June

Dec.

Gete

Iay

nay,

June

APT»

Feb.

Cet,

Mov.

Qct.

May

25, 1835

25, 1825

29, 183%

09, 1835

7, 1836

6, 1827

17, 1827

£7, 1836

27, 1836

12, 1837

26, 1837

10, 1835

24, 1836

20, 1835

5, 16837

12, 1835

27

28

29

56

101

95

70

40

121

18



stis,

Buttit,

Feriot,

Ferrary,

Férrary,

Ferrary,

Ferrary,

Perrary,

Farrary,

Ferrary,

Ferrary,

Ferrary,

Ferrary,

Ferrary,

Ferrary,

Flotte,

Foltz,

- R !Qontinued)

Clarissa Allain, wife of
George Rustis
Aet of Renunciation

George,
Release of lMortgage

L. & G.D. Clement, to,
James Thompson
Sale of Property

J. B. ( Suce of)
t0, =~=c-ww-
Sale of Property

J. B. [ Succ of)
to, J. F. Schulenburg
Sale of Property

J.B. ( Sucge Of) tO,
N. Holmes
Sale of Property

I.B, { Succ of)
to’ F. A. Conant
Sale of Property

J.B, ( Suce of) to,
Je Wright
Sale of Property

J. B. { Sucec of)
to, Chas. Mills
Sale of Froperty

J.B. ( Suce Or)
to, J. MeGloin
Sale of Property

J.B, ( Sucec of)
to, Mra. A.3. French
Sale of Property

J.B. { Sucec of)
to, John Nixon
Sale of Property

J.B, ( Succ of)
to, M. Callahan
Sale of Property

Js B ( Sucge Of)
to, Philip Canterbury
Sale of Property

J.B. ( Suce Of)
to, Mrs. A. 3. French
Sale of Property

Honore, ( Suce of)
to, Wm. Patterson
Sale of Slave

Jean Plerre o I, Franklin
Sale of Slaves

June

ApT.

Feb.,

June

June

June

June

June

June

Jurne

Jurne

June

June

June

Oct.

May

22, 1835

30, 1835

2, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

17, 1837

27, 1837

27, 1837

31, 1827

4, 1836

24, 1836

22

12

85

1cE

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

126

46

49



-

Yoratall,

Forstall,

Poucher,

Foucher,

Foucher,

Fox,
Frastour,
Frastour,

Frastour,
French,
French,

French,

French,
French,

French,

French,
French,

French,

Mre. Louise

Release of Morigage

Rdward F.

Release of Mortgage

Nelson & J.J. Moutford
f.c.m, to, Jéseph Curtis

Sale of Property

[larie A, Saulet, widow

of Louis, frono,

George W. Vreeland
Sale of Property etal

Mrs., M.A. Saulet, widow

of Louis Foucher & Francois
~ Saulet with Patrick Girachty

Releasgse of Agreenment

Isabella LicFaden ,

M. 0. Carrcilton R.R.

Sale of

Bugene Bailly & wife

Proparty

to, James A. Bass

Sale of

Property

P.E. & wife to,
Cregel H. lierritz

Sale of

P.E, & wife ,

Sale of

B. Fr. 1o,

Sale of

Mrs. A.

Prcperty

Property

Property

Be

Renunciation

LS. A
Ferrary
Sale of

Mrs. A
Sale of

Mrs. Ae.
Sale of

l'rs. A
Ferrsry

Sale of

Bes Fe from, S, blossman

B. from, J. B»

succ of)
Property

B. tc, R. Allen

Property

B. tO, Re. A.l..].en

Property

Bl fI'O'f.l, J. b.

{ Suce cf)
Froperty

Sale of Froperty

Eo Fo to, I).t . Hart

Sale 'of Property

Mrs. As B. to, Philip

Canterbury
Sale of Propertiy

F (Continued)

to, L Levy

C+ LeGooster

Apr.

May

July

June

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

July

July,

Junse

Augr,

Qct.

et .

HNove.

170V

Hov.

30, 1835

30, 1835

9, 1836

29, 1837

12, 1836

27, 1836

27, 1836

27, 1838

22, 1835

17, 1837

31, 1837

24, 1637

3
[ =
-
[
[40]
<
~]

&, 1837

9, 1837

24, 1637

12

13

50

62

113

47

74

76

R
Gl

109

118

130



L

rr.nch"'

Fm‘h »

French,

Gally,
Gardiner,
Gardiner,

Gassoﬁ,

Generelly,

George,

Godine,

Godine,

Gontz,

Gordon,

Gordon,

Gottschalk,

P {Continued)

B+ F. from, A. Conant
Sale of Property

Mrs. A.B. to, Mr. J. Myers

Sale of Property

B. F. to, Joseph Salassi
& Charles lionteequi
Sale o f Property

Marguerite Phillips
Renunciation

Charles
Release of }ortgage

Babcock
Release of lLortgage

Mrs. L.C. berilion, wife
of Antoine Gasson frou,
fiilliam Collerson

Srle of Property

Charles JYames , to,
Joseph Bogereau
Sale of Slave

irz. J. Rabassa wife, of
i« Generally, to, 4.W.
Pichot

Procuration

Tohn, to, Richard , Hugan
Sale of Slave,

Mrs. Pelegie f.w.ce from,
Jesse Dritton, f.r..c.
Szle of Property

Mrs. Pelagle frc::, Teasse
Britton
Srle c¢f Property:

Josephine ,from, P. Arambidi

Sale of Property

I'ertin,
Release of !lortgace, (1)

lartin
Release of !‘ortgare, {(2)

liaria A. Brule, wife of late
Bdward rCoutschalk (Creditors of)

to, C. Pdllock
Sale of Property

Dec.

Mar.

Apr.

Apr.

ADT.

J&pr L]

Cet.

Dec.

fab.,

17ov,

Jolie

Jan .

APT.

Apr.

ADT .

12, 1837

26, 1838

2, 1838

19, 1839

£, 1875

25, 1835

30, 1835

30, 1835

14, 1825

134

143

144

10

-
fa]

124

141

42

79

12

12

11



mm y '
Hart,f
Hatter,

HRenry,

Hine,
Hine,
Holland,

Holly,
Holly,

Holmes,

Jackson,

Jacobs,

Jagobs,

Jacobe,

Janin,
Jaudon,
Jolly,

Jones,

John
Relesase of Mortgege ( 2)

Lis from, B.F. French
Sale of Property

S.He tO, C.P. Daflttes
Sale of Slave

pierre & wife to,

" pavid Smith

Sale of Slave

James, 1o, 4.W. Pichot
Sale of Slave

James , to, Y. Laurant
Sale of Sleve

Davies, to, J. Kilshaw Tr.
Procuration

Williem de ¥cret, =tals to,
Tacinte Lobranc
Cale of Fropexty

william de Torest
to Ce Te N. Rilleux
Sale of Property

v, from, J.B. Ferrary (Suce of)
Sele of Property

Wasnington,
Relecce of 'orteage,

Ralph, to,
Leornard C, facon
Sale of Property

Ralph, from, L.Ce. Racon
Sale of Property

Ralph W. Block to, Duvar
Alias Legucte Trancois
(Creditors cof)

Sale of Property

Louis , tc, Edward Ogden
Release of l'ortgace

Deniel
Release of 1ortgage

John E1i
Release of Moriga e

"m. F. to, Louls 3ermard
Mortgage

Apr .

oV

aPTe

Jan.

ApT.

May

Tuly

Jan.

Tan .

Tune

LDT

June

30, 1835

4, 1837

1, 1835

14, 1837

30, 187

52, 1035

June, 22, 18305

Tov,

LDT »

_.‘.p Te

APT .

liay

20, 1835

30, 1635

20, 1835

30, 1835

%, 1837

12

128

93

97

g8

30

&

84

104

24

40

12

|
o



Keopman,

Lacaze,

Lake,

Lake,

Lallande,

Lecarjeutier,

LeGoaster,

Levy,

Litkin,

Lobrano,

kicCarty,

MeGlolin,

Samuel, _
Release of lNortgage (1)

Henry, from, Louise
Pelagie, f.c.w.
Sale of Property

Jules {Principal) Jules,
Clairin, (Security)

to Parish Court

Bond.

Widow Frances & Carlile
Pollock to, J.k. Bach
Transfer of Property

¥idow Frances, to Cerlile
Pollock
Transfer of Froperty

Joseph,
Release of llortguge

B.C. & A. Marigny

Claim to ownership of Stock

c. fra., 3.F. Trench
Sele of Property

Lewis, from, P.C. Frastour &

wife
Sale of Propertiy

Robert, to, Plerre !l iller
Sale of Property

Jacinte, from, Jacob Baptist,

William de Foret Holly,
& David Stephenson
Sale of Property

LC

I{rs. Delphine
Release of lortgzage

John, from, JT.3.Ferrary
(Suec of)
Sale of Property

ApT .

Dec.

Feb,

Oct.

Moy

July

Det.

ADPT.

June

20,

16,

26,

26,

1835

1835

1826

1836

26, 1836

30,

17,

1836

1637

1827

1835

1837

12

43

138

78

77

108



Merritz,

Merry,

Miller,

Miller,

Miller,

Mills,

Montecqui,

Montegut,

Montgomery,

Moreau,

Murray,

Musson,

Myers,

As
Release of Mortgage

JeA.
Release of Lortgage

T.F. & wife to,
Frederic Buisson
Sale of Property

Thomas
Release of !lortgage

Orgel Heyman, from,
P.C. Trastour & wife
Sale of Property

ilartineau Cruger & Co.
Sale of Plantation

Pierre & wife tc,
Robert Pitkin
Sale of Slave

Pierre, to, Robert Litkin
Snle of Property

P. from, Robert Fitkin
Sale of Property

Chas. fromr,J.B. Ferrary
( Suce of)
Sale of Property

Charles, & J.Salassl
from, B. T. French
Sale of Property

Frangcls, tc Johr Brun
tale cf Slave

Williem,
Release of Mortgage

Jean Baptiste
Release cf lortgace

Nicholas
Release of Mortgare

(ermain,
Release of Mortgepge

John, from, lirs. A.B.
French
Sale of Property

Apr .

Aug, .

4LDT

Dec.,

June

ApT.

June

APT.

I‘i': 8T .

ApPT.

A.pr -

Aug,

ApT.

}ar.

30,

1835

1837

18505

27, 1836

18, 1837

23,

28,

50,

=0,

1828

1837

1833

1835

20, 1836

30, 1835

26, 1838

14

14

116

14

76

94

140

107

144

91

14

12

12

143



New Orleasn,

Newton,

Newton,

Newton,

Niven,

Nixon,

T

O'Duhigg,

Olivisa,

Oliva,

Peckam,

Pelagie,

Philippe,

Pitkin,

Poeyfarre,

City & Carrollton R.R.CO.
From, Mrs I, McFaden
Sale of Property

POSO &. CO.
Partial Release &
Extension of Mote

& Coo P.SO
Release of Mortgage

P.5. & Co. , %0 La.
State Fire & Marine Ins.
Mortgage

James N.
Release of ! ortgage

John, fron, J.B. Jerrary
(Sueec of)
Sale cf Propertiy

S.W. to, Pedro {imenes
Sale cf Property

Auguste,
Releace of Lortgage

Maria, f,c.w. to,
George Ann Zotts
Sagle of Slave

Neria, f.c.w. to,
Robert Clannon
Cancellatior of Sale

Seorge, Trom, ¥aile Rarthe

Sale of Property

Louise f.c.w. to,
Henry Koprian
Sale of Property

M. f.c.w. to, Lir. L.i. Trederic

Procuration

Robert, to, P. lliller
Tale of Property

Mrs, L. Forstall, to,
18, State Fire Ins. Co.
Mortgage

Apr. 12,
Jan. 9,
May 12,
lay 12,
Aug. 4,
Tune 27,
Jan. 14,
Apr. 40,
Yay 13,
May 30,
oct. 12,
Dec., 16,
May 22,
Feb. 28,

Jan. 14,

1836

1835

1835

1835

1835

1837

1837

16835

1836

1836

1836

1835

1825

1838

1835

47

19

20

35

110

82

14

48

68

43

21

140



Pollock,

Pollock,
Powsr,

Duplessis,

Rentone,
Reynolds,

Rillieux,

Rillieux,
Rillieux,
Rillieux,
Roach,

Rebinson,

Robouan,

Robouam,

Rollin,

P (Oontinued)

C. from, Maria A. Brule
wife, of the Late Edward
Gottschalk {Creditors of)
Sale of Property

Carlile, from, widow F. Lake
Transfer of Property

Philip, from, Franccis Robouan

Sale of Property

Francis,
Partial Relence & Extension
of Mortegage

Jcseph,
Deposit

James R.
Releace cof liortgage

Norbert, to, MNrs.

A. R. Delery Spear, wife
of Yefferson

Sale of Property

Norbert, to, C. W. Robinson
Sule of Property

Weorbert, to, T. J. Cpears
Sale of Property

CeTells from, J. Baptist, &
Wr. derorecst Holly, & D.
Stephenson

Sale of Property

Mrs. he G. from, Felicite C.

Dupin Qourcelle (Suce of)
Sale of Property

Charles W. frow, Norbert
Rillieux
Sale of Property

Fransols, Suce of, &
Je« Bauver to, ¥m Deacon
Sale of Property

Franoois, to, P. Power,
Sale of Property

A, to, Samuel J. Chapnan
Sele of Property

Apr.

Qct.

Nov.

June

Feb,

Aug.

gct.

Oct.,

Jane.

Dec.

Oct.

YoV,

14, 1835

26, 1836

17, 1835

23, 1836

23, 1837

20, 1835

19, 18%6

7, 1836

7, 1836

26, 1827

6, 1837

7, 1836

20, 1835

17, 1835

July, 17, 1837

11

38

60

86

13

g3

133

66

37

a8

114



Sghulenburg,

Segaud,

Segaud,

Skipwith,
Sloen,

Spearg,

Spears,

Spears,
Stephenson,
Stephenson;
Stickney,

Swiller,

Taylor,

Thompaon,

Tricou,

Tricou,

Tricou,

Augustin, to, Albert Letch,
Sale of lLiovables

J.F. from, J.B. Ferrary (Cuccof)
Sale of Property

Theodore, to, Joseph Castagnie
Sale of Ship Sloop

Theodcre, to, Wm. DeVeaux
Srle of Propertiy

George G. to, Armand Pltot
Sale of Slave ‘

Peter L. ,
Release of lortgage

Mrs. A.k. Delery wife of
Tefferson to, Norbert Ritllieux
“ale of Property

Thomas J. fromw lorbert hilliieux
cale of Projperty

Ts J. to, L. Briugier

Sale of Property

pavid, etals , to, J. LoDrano
Sale of Property

D. to, CeTells Rilleux,
Sale of Propertiy

Ml fred, fron, Emile Barthe
Srnle of Property

Joseph,
Registration of Documents

James ¢. to S.E. Romain Tayldr
suthorization

James, to L. Feriot & G.D.
Clement
Sale of Property

P.J. & Claude Samory, (Principal)
& F.H, Petitpain (Security)

to, Parish Court

Bond.

Pierre, idolph Durel & R. Preaux
( security ) to, Parish Court
Bond.

Plerre J. & Claude CDamory,
(Prineipal) & F.l. Petitpain,
Security , to, Parish Court
Bond,

May,

June

June

Octo

Mar.

ADT.

Aug.

et

Jan,

JAan e

Jan.

Cect.

lar.

Jan.

Feb,

Aug.

Sept

Ccte

29, 1837

17,

1C,

17,

25,

30,

19,

14,

14,

13, 1837

13, 1837

1837

1836

1837

1837

1835

1836

1836

1837

1887

1837

1836

182¢

1837

100

103

7

123

89

65

&7

83

84

[a)
t0

81

85

117

119

122



Valquer,

vidal,

Vignies,

Vrielend,

Vreeland,

Vreeland,

§alker,

Weat,

Wiedler,

Willis,

Wright,

Ximenes,

v

'Niedlaa, to, H. Hammond

Sale of Grocery

Pierre, (Principal)

& A. Chopard, Security
To Parish Court

Bond. '

Jean B.B.
Release of lortrage

Julia Ann ( Minoxr;
Family lieeting in behalf of

Julia Ann (Minor)
Fanily lieeting

GeWe €% 81 , to, Mrs M.A.
Saulet, widow of Louls
Foucher

Sale of Property

W

J. fror;, P.Aricla
Snle of Proerty

John Kay
Releace of lortgage

George, tc, Villiam Doorman
Sale of Property

Alexander E, to, J.C. David

Sle of Zlaves

Je from, Je5. Ferrary (Succ of)
Snle of Property

Pedre, tc, S.W. Nye
Sale of Property

Mar.

Sept.

ApPT. .

June

June

July

SNE.

ADT .

.Tﬂhﬁ

Fet.

June

T,

29,

13,

30,

1z,

1837

1837

1€35

1626

1836

1836

1837

1837

24, 1835

17, 18

14, 1837

4]
€A
~3

90

120

14

o4

115

&2



